



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11533/2024 & CM APPL. 47823/2024**

SAROJ

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Mr. Pankaj
Saraogi, Ms. Shruti Garg, Mr. Chetan
Kumar Shukla, Advocates.

versus

ITO & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

1. It is already 05:15 pm.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 07.08.2025.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 28, 2025/KG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)