



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11533/2024, CM APPL. 47823/2024**

SAROJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Yuvraj Singh and Ms Shruti Garg,
Advocates.

versus

ITO & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC with Mr.
Viplav Acharya, Ms Priya Sarkar,
JSCs and Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
07.08.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 20.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 07, 2025

dd



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14391/2024, CM APPL. 60266/2024**
RAVI STEEL AND RENEWABLES PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Mr. Dushyant
Agarwal and Mr Somil Agarwal,
Advocates.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 15 DELHI ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, SSC, Ms. Zehra
Khan, Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, JSCs
and Ms Ravicha Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
07.08.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 05.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 07, 2025

dd



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14392/2024, CM APPL. 60272/2024**
RAVI STEEL AND RENEWABLES PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Mr. Dushyant
Agarwal and Mr Somil Agarwal,
Advocates.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 15 NEW DELHI AND ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, SSC, Ms. Zehra
Khan, Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, JSCs
and Ms Ravicha Sharma, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

07.08.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 05.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 07, 2025

dd



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4488/2025, CM APPL. 20752/2025**

K CUBE COMMUNICATIONS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Mr. Apporv
Agarwal, Mr. Gaurav Singh, Mr.
Bhanukaran Singh Jodha and Mr.
Himanshu Gaur, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
07.08.2025

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 06.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 07, 2025
dd



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6499/2025**

WABTEC LOCOMOTIVE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Ananya Kapoor and Mr. Sumit
Lalchandani, Advocates.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX, CIRCLE 25(1),
DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, Sr. SC, Mr. Viplav
Acharya, Mr. Priya Sarka, JSCs, and
Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
07.08.2025

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 22.08.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 07, 2025
dd



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6906/2025**

ANUPAM GIAN VIKAS PARI SHAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prannoy, Ms Mallika Ahluwalia
and ms Nimisha Jain, Advocates

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX EXEMPTION DELHI &
ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
07.08.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 18.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 07, 2025
dd



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8191/2025, CM APPL. 35871/2025**

SAUMYA CHAURASIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshul Rai and Ms Disha
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, Mr. Kapil
Dev Yadav, Mr. Sarthak Anand and
Mr. Prarabdh Tiwari, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
07.08.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 13.08.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 07, 2025
dd



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8881/2025, CM APPL. 37901/2025, CM APPL. 48244/2025**

NOVA REALTORS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Satyen Sethi, Mr. Artatrana Panda
& Ms. Gargi Sethe, Advocates.**

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER TDS WARD 76(1), & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Mahima Jain, Mr. Sanjay Kumar
SSC, Ms Monica Benjamin JSC and
Ms Easha JSC.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
07.08.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 16.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 07, 2025

dd



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9518/2025**

GIESECKE AND DEVRIENT INDIA PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani and Ms.
Ashmita Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (SD) RANGE 10
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Sr. SC, Ms
Naincy Jain, Ms Madhavi Shukla,
JSCs and Mr. Kanav Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

07.08.2025

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 29.10.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 07, 2025

dd



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14234/2021, CM APPL. 44890/2021**

CHANDRA PRABHU INTERNATIONAL LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh Jain and Mr. Alok
Kumar, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, Mr. Ashvini Kumar,
Mr Rishabh Nangia and Mr. Gibran
Naushad, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
07.08.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 04.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 07, 2025

dd



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14310/2021, CM APPL. 45135/2021**

EKAM LEASING AND FINANCE CO. LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh Jain and Mr. Alok
Kumar, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, Mr. Ashvini Kumar,
Mr Rishabh Nangia and Mr. Gibran
Naushad, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
07.08.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 04.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 07, 2025

dd



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3053/2023**

D D DIAMONDS

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rishabh Jain and Mr. Alok
Kumar, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal (Sr. Standing
Counsel), Ms. Sakshi Shairwal (Jr.
Standing Counsel), Mr. Akshat Singh
(Jr. Standing Counsel) and Mr.
Gaoraang Ranjan (Adv.)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
07.08.2025

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 04.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 07, 2025
dd



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3211/2023**

VARDA JEWELLERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh Jain and Mr. Alok
Kumar, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal (Sr. Standing
Counsel), Ms. Sakshi Shairwal (Jr.
Standing Counsel), Mr. Akshat Singh
(Jr. Standing Counsel) and Mr.
Gaoraang Ranjan (Adv.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

07.08.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 04.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 07, 2025

dd



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3333/2023**

HARJINDER TALWAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh Jain and Mr. Alok
Kumar, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal (Sr. Standing
Counsel), Ms. Sakshi Shairwal (Jr.
Standing Counsel), Mr. Akshat Singh
(Jr. Standing Counsel) and Mr.
Gaoraang Ranjan (Adv.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

07.08.2025

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 04.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 07, 2025

dd