



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11533/2024 CM APPL. 47823/2024**

SAROJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yuvraj Singh and Ms. Shruti
Garg and Mr. Chetan Kumar Shukla,
Advts.

versus

ITO & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwai, SSC with Mr.
Viplav Acharya, Ms Priya Sarkar,
JSCs and Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
20.11.2025

%

1. It is already 04:40 PM
2. Re-notify on 29.04.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/rk